

		LABEL SPECIFICATION SHEET & PACKAGING SPECIFICATION			
<b>Product Name:</b>	Nupo Diet Shake	<b>Product Type:</b>	Total diet replacement for weight control / VLCD	<b>Flavour/ID:</b>	STRAWBERRY / B21114
<b>Units per colli:</b>	6 servings / sachets	<b>Unit Net Weight:</b>	32g per sachet / 192g in total	<b>EAN unit:</b>	
<b>Units per colli:</b>	10 servings / sachets	<b>Unit Net Weight:</b>	32g per sachet / 320g in total	<b>EAN unit:</b>	5715667021309
<b>Units per colli:</b>	12 servings / sachets	<b>Unit Net Weight:</b>	32g per sachet / 384g in total	<b>EAN unit:</b>	5715667776537
<b>Units per colli:</b>	30 servings	<b>Unit Net Weight:</b>	960g in total	<b>EAN unit:</b>	5715667776582
Legal / Descriptive Name (Must be in same field of vision as the unit weight.):					
<b>EN: DESCRIPTION / DK: VAREBETEGNELSE / NO: VAREBETEGNELSE / SE: BETECKNING / DE: BEZEICHNUNG / SL: OPIS / SK: Název produktu / CS: Název potraviny</b>					
<b>EN: Total diet replacement for weight control with a very low calorie content (VLCD) and strawberry flavouring. Contains sweetener. Contains less than 20 ppm gluten.</b>					
<b>DK: Kosterstatning til vægtkontrol med et meget lavt kalorieindhold (VLCD) og jordbærsmag. indeholder sødestoffer. indeholder mindre end 20 ppm gluten.</b>					
<b>SE: Komplet kostersättning för viktkontroll med mycket lågt energiinnehåll (VLCD) och jordgubbsmak. Innehåller sötningsmedel. Innehåller mindre än 20 ppm gluten.</b>					
<b>DK/NO/SE: Kosterstatning til vægtkontrol/total kosterstatning for vektreduksjon/komplett kostersättning för viktkontroll med et meget/veldig/mycket lavt/lågt kalorieindhold/energiinnehåll (VLCD) og/och jordbærsmag/jordgubbsmak. Inneholder/innehåller sødestoffer/søtningsmiddel/sötningsmedel. Inneholder/innehåller mindre end/enn/än 20 ppm gluten.</b>					
<b>DE: Tagesrationen für gewichtskontrollierende Ernährung mit einer sehr kalorienarmen Ernährung (VLCD) und Erdbeer-Geschmack. Mit Süßungsmitteln. Enthält weniger als 20 ppm Gluten.</b>					
<b>SL: Popolni prehranski nadomestek za nadzor nad telesno težo. Za uporabo v zelo nizkoenergijski dieti (VLCD) in okusom jagode. Vsebuje sladilo. Vsebuje manj kot 20 ppm glutena.</b>					
<b>SK: Celková náhrada stravy na reguláciu hmotnosti s veľmi nízkym obsahom kalórií (VLCD) a jahodovou príchuťou. Obsahuje sladidlo. Obsahuje menej ako 20 ppm gluténu.</b>					
<b>CS: Úplná náhrada stravy pro regulaci hmotnosti s velmi nízkým obsahem kalorií (VLCD) a jahodovou příchutí. Obsahuje sladidlo. Obsahuje méně než 20 ppm lepku.</b>					
<b>EN: INGREDIENTS / DK: INGREDIENSER / NO: INGREDIENSER / SE: INGREDIENSER / DE: ZUTATEN / SL: SESTAVINE / SK: Zloženie / CS: Složení</b>					
<b>EN: SOY</b> protein, skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, maltodextrin, polydextrose (E1200), vegetable oil ( <b>SOY</b> ), <b>SOY</b> lecithin, minerals (potassium citrate, potassium chloride, sodium chloride, calcium salts of orthophosphoric acid, magnesium citrate, zinc sulphate, ferric pyrophosphate, manganese sulphate, cupric sulphate, potassium iodide, sodium selenite, sodium molybdate) and vitamins (L-ascorbic acid, nicotinamide, DL-alpha-tocopheryl acetate, D-pantothenate, calcium, riboflavin, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamin mononitrate, beta-carotene, pteroylmonoglutamic acid, phyloquinone, D-biotin, ergocalciferol, cyanocobalamin), strawberry powder (1,4%), flavouring, thickeners: cellulose gum (E466), xanthan gum (E415), <b>MILK</b> protein, psyllium husk powder (0,5%), colouring: beetroot red (E162); choline bitartrate, sweetener: sucralose (E955). For allergens see ingredients capitalised and bold.					
<b>DK: SOJA</b> protein, skummet <b>MÆLK</b> pulver, maltodextrin, polydextrose (E1200), vegetabilisk olie (SOJA), SOJAlecithin, mineraler (kaliumcitrat, kaliumchlorid, natriumchlorid, calciumsalte af orthophosphorsyre, magnesiumcitrat, zinksulfat, ferripyrophosphat, mangansulfat, cuprisulfat, kaliumjodid, natriumselenit, natriummolybdat) og vitaminer (L-ascorbinsyre, nicotinamid, DL-alpha-tocopherylacetat, calcium-D-pantothenat, riboflavin, pyridoxinhydrochlorid, thiaminmononitrat, beta-caroten, pteroylmonoglutaminsyre, phylokinon, D-biotin, ergocalciferol, cyanocobalamin), jordbærpulver (1,4%), aroma, fortykningsmidler: cellulosegummi (E466), xanthangummi (E415); <b>MÆLK</b> protein, psylliumfrøskaller pulver (0,5%), farvestof: rødbedefarve (E162); cholinbitartrat, sødestof: sucralose (E955). For allergener, se ingredienser med store bogstaver og fed skrift.					
<b>SE: SOJA</b> protein, skum <b>MJÖLK</b> pulver, maltodextrin, polydextros (E1200), vegetabilisk olja (SOJA), SOJAlecithin, mineraler (kaliumcitrat, kaliumklorid, natriumklorid, kalciumsalter av ortofosforsyra, magnesiumcitrat, kalcium-D-pantothenat, zinksvльфат, ferripyrofosfat, mangansulfat, kopparsulfat, kaliumjodid, natriumselenit, natriummolybdat) och vitaminer (L-askorbinsyra, nikotinamid, DL-alfa-tokoferylacetat, kalcium-D-pantotenat, riboflavin, pyridoxinhydroklorid, tiaminmononitrat, betakaroten, pteroylmonoglutaminsyra, fyllokinon, D-biotin, ergocalciferol, cyanokobalamin), jordgubbspulver (1,4%), arom, förtjockningsmedel: cellulosegummi (E466), xantangummi (E415); <b>MJÖLK</b> protein, psylliumfröskalpulver (0,5%), färgämne: rödbetsrött (E162); kolinbitartrat, sötningsmedel: sukralos (E955). För allergener, se ingredienser med bokstäver skrivet med versaler och fetstil.					
<b>DK/NO/SE: SOJA-/SOYA</b> protein, skummet <b>MÆLK</b> pulver/skummet <b>MELK</b> pulver/skum <b>MJÖLK</b> pulver, maltodextrin, polydextrose (E1200), vegetabilisk olie/olja (SOJA/SOYA), SOJA-/SOYALecithin, mineraler (kaliumcitrat, kaliumchlorid, natriumchlorid, calciumsalte af/av orthophosphorsyre, magnesiumcitrat, zinksulfat, ferripyrophosphat, mangansulfat, cuprisulfat/kopparsulfat, kaliumjodid, natriumselenit, natriummolybdat) og/vitaminer (L-ascorbinsyre, nicotinamid, DL-alpha-tocopherylacetat, calcium-D-pantothenat, riboflavin, pyridoxinhydrochlorid, thiaminmononitrat, beta-caroten, pteroylmonoglutaminsyre, phylokinon, D-biotin, ergocalciferol, cyanocobalamin), jordbærpulver (1,4%), aroma, fortykningsmidler/förtjockningsmedel: cellulosegummi (E466), xanthangummi (E415); <b>MÆLK</b> protein/ <b>MELK</b> protein/ <b>MJÖLK</b> protein, psylliumfrøskaller pulver/psylliumskallpulver/psylliumfröskalpulver (0,5%), farvestof/fargestoff/färgämne: rødbedefarve/rödbetsrött (E162); cholinbitartrat/kolinbitartrat, sødestof/sötningsmedel: sucralose (E955). For allergener, se ingredienser med store bogstaver/bokstäver skrivet med versaler					
<b>DE: SOJA</b> eiweiß, Mager <b>MILCH</b> pulver, Maltodextrine, Polydextrose (E1200), pflanzliches Öl (SOJA), SOJA Lecithin, Mineralstoffe (Kaliumcitrat, Kaliumchlorid, Natriumchlorid, Calciumsalze der Orthophosphorsäure, Magnesiumcitrat, Zinksulfat, Eisenpyrophosphat, Mangansulfat, Kupfersulfat, Kaliumjodid, Natriumselenit, Kaliummolybdat) und Vitamine (L-Ascorbinsäure, Nicotinamid, DL-α-Tocopherylacetat, Calcium-D-pantothenat, Riboflavin, Pyridoxinhydrochlorid, Thiaminmononitrat, β-Carotin, Pteroylmonoglutaminsäure, Phylochinon, D-Biotin, Ergocalciferol, Cyanocobalamin), Erdbeerpulver (1,4%), Aroma, Verdickungsmittel: Cellulosegummi (E466), Xanthan (E415); <b>MILCH</b> eiweiß, Flohsamenschalenpulver (0,5%), Farbstoffe: Betanin (E162); Cholinbitartrat, Süßungsmittel: Sucralose (E955). Für Allergene siehe Zutaten in fettgedruckter Großschrift.					
<b>SL: SOJINE</b> beljakovine, posneto <b>MLEKO</b> v prahu, maltodekstrin, polidekstroza (E1200), rastlinsko olje (SOJA), SOJIN lecitin, minerali (kalijev citrat, kalijev klorid, natrijev klorid, kalcijeve soli ortofosforne kisline, magnezijev citrat, cinkov sulfat, železov pirofosfat, manganol sulfat, bakreni sulfat, kalijev jodid, natrijev selenit, natrijev molybdat) in vitamini (L-askorbinska kislina, nikotinamid, DL-alfa-tokoferil acetat, D-pantotenat, kalcij, riboflavin, piridoksin hidroklorid, tiamin mononitrat, beta-karoten, pteroilmonoglutamotna kislina, pteroilmonoglutaminska kislina, D-biotin, ergokaliferol, cianokobalamin), jagodni prah (1,4%), aroma, gostila: celulozni gumi (E466), ksantan gumi (E415); <b>MLEČNE</b> beljakovine, lupine psyllium v prahu, barvilo: rdeča pesa (E162), titanov dioksid (E171); holin bitartrat, sladilo: sukraloza (E955). Za alergene glejte sestavine z velikimi in odeljenimi črkami.					
<b>SK: SÓJÓVÝ</b> protein, sušené odstredené <b>MLIEKO</b> , maltodextrín, polydextróza (E1200), rastlinný olej (SÓJA), SÓJÓVÝ lecitín, minerály (citrát draselný, chlorid draselný, chlorid sodný, vápenaté soli kyseliny ortofosforečnej, citrát horečnatý, síran zinočnatý, pyrofosforečnan železitý, síran mangánatý, mednatý síran, jodid draselný, seleničitan sodný, molybdenan sodný) a vitamíny (kyselina L-askorbová, nikotinamid, DL-alfa-tokoferylacetat, D-pantotenát, vápnik, riboflavin, pyridoxin hydrochlorid, tiaminmononitrát, betakarotén, kyselina pteroylmonoglutámová, kyselina pteroylmonoglutinová, D-biotin, ergokaliferol, kyanokobalamin), jahodový prášok (1,4%), aroma, zahusťovač: celulózoová guma (E466), xantánová guma (E415); <b>MLIEČNE</b> bielkoviny, prášok zo šuپیek psyllia, farbivo: červená repa (E162), oxid titaničitý (E171); cholin bitartrát, sladidlo: sukralóza (E955). Alergény nájdete v zložkách s veľkým a hrubým písmom.					
<b>CS: SOJÓVÝ</b> protein, odstředěné sušené <b>MLÉKO</b> , maltodextrin, polydextróza (E1200), rostlinný olej (SÓJA), SOJÓVÝ lecitín, minerály (citrát draselný, chlorid draselný, chlorid sodný, vápenaté soli kyseliny ortofosforečné, citrát hořečnatý, síran zinečnatý, pyrofosforečnan železitý, síran manganatý, mědnatý síran, jodid draselný, seleničitan sodný, molybdenan sodný) a vitamíny (kyselina L-askorbová, nikotinamid, DL-alfa-tokoferylacetat, D-pantothenát, vápník, riboflavin, pyridoxin-hydrochlorid, thiaminmononitrat, beta-karoten, kyselina pteroylmonoglutamová, kyselina pteroylmonoglutamová, D-biotin, ergokaliferol, kyanokobalamin), jahodový prášek (1,4%), aroma, zahusťovač: celulózoová guma (E466), xanthanová guma (E415); <b>MLÉČNÝ</b> protein, prášek ze slupky psyllia, barvivo: červená řepa (E162), oxid titaničitý (E171); cholin bitartrát, sladidlo: sukralóza (E955). Alergeny jsou uvedeny <b>TUČNĚ</b> a velkým písmem.					
<b>Allergens:</b>		Contains: <b>MILK, SOY</b> May contain traces of: <b>NONE</b>			
<b>Country of origin:</b>		Nupo, Midtager 29, 1. th, 2605 Brøndby, Denmark, www.nupo.com			
<b>EN: DIRECTIONS OF USE / DK: BRUGSANVISNING / NO: BRUKSANVISNING 12 / SE: BRUKSANVISNING / DE: GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG / SL: NAVODILA ZA UPORABO / SK: Návod na použitie / CS: Návod k použití</b>					<b>12-pack</b>
<b>EN: Add 300 ml cold water and 1 sachet of Nupo in a shaker. Shake thoroughly and enjoy all 6 servings per day. It is important to follow the instructions for use.</b>					
<b>DK: Tilsæt 300 ml koldt vand og 1 brev Nupo i en shaker. Ryst grundigt og nyd alle 6 portioner om dagen. Det er vigtigt at følge brugsanvisningen.</b>					
<b>SE: Tillsätt 300 ml kallt vatten och 1 påse Nupo i en shaker. Skaka ordentligt och njut av alla 6 portioner per dag. Det är viktigt att följa brugsanvisningen.</b>					
<b>DK/NO/SE: Tilsæt/tilsätt 300 ml koldt/kallt vand/vann/vatten og/och 1 brev/påse Nupo i en shaker. Ryst/rist/skaka grundigt/ordentligt og/och nyd/njut av alle 6 portioner om dagen/per dag. Det er/är vigtigt at/følle/følja brugsanvisningen.</b>					
<b>DE: Geben Sie 300 ml kaltes Wasser und 1 Beutel Nupo in einen Shaker. Gründlich schütteln und alle 6 Portionen pro Tag genießen. Es ist wichtig, die Gebrauchsanweisung zu befolgen.</b>					
<b>SL: Zmešajte 1 porcijo Nupo s 300 ml vode v mešalcu (shakerju). Dobro pretresite. Zaužijte vseh 6 porcij na dan. Pomembno je, da sledite navodilom za uporabo.</b>					
<b>SK: Nalejte 300 ml studenej vody do šejkra a pridajte 1 vrecúško Nupo. Dôkladne pretrepte a vychutnajte si všetkých 6 porcií denne. Je dôležité dodržiavať pokyny na použitie.</b>					
<b>CS: Nalijte 300 ml studené vody do šejkru a přidejte 1 sáček Nupo. Důkladně protřepejte. Užijte všech 6 denních porcí. Dodržujte návod k použití.</b>					

EN: DIRECTIONS OF USE / DK: BRUGSANVISNING / NO: BRUKSANVISNING 12 / SE: BRUKSANVISNING / DE: GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG / SL: NAVODILA ZA UPORABO / SK: Návod na použitie / CS: Návod k použití	Value-pack
<p><b>EN:</b> Add 300 ml cold water and 1 scoop of Nupo in a shaker. Shake thoroughly and enjoy all 6 servings per day. It is important to follow the instructions for use.</p>	
<p><b>DK:</b> Tilsæt 300 ml koldt vand og 1 måleske Nupo i en shaker. Ryst grundigt og nyd alle 6 portioner om dagen. Det er vigtigt at følge brugsanvisningen.</p>	
<p><b>SE:</b> Tillsätt 300 ml kallt vatten och 1 skopa Nupo i en shaker. Skaka ordentligt och njut av alla 6 portioner per dag. Det är viktigt att följa brugsanvisningen.</p>	
<p><b>DK/NO/SE:</b> Tilsæt/tillsätt 300 ml koldt/kallt vand/vann/vatten og/och 1 måleske/skopa Nupo i en shaker. Ryst/rist/skaka grundigt/ordentligt og/och nyd/njut av alle 6 portioner om dagen/per dag. Det er/är viktigt at/å følge/följa brugsanvisningen.</p>	
<p><b>DE:</b> Geben Sie 300 ml kaltes Wasser und 1 Messlöffel Nupo in einen Shaker. Gründlich schütteln und alle 6 Portionen pro Tag genießen. Es ist wichtig, die Gebrauchsanweisung zu befolgen.</p>	
<p><b>SL:</b> Zmešajte 1 merico Nupo izdelka s 300 ml vode v mešalcu (shakerju). Dobro pretresite. Zaužijte vseh 6 porcij na dan. Pomembno je, da sledite navodilom za uporabo.</p>	
<p><b>SK:</b> Nalejte 300 ml studenej vody do šejkra a pridajte 1 odmerku Nupo. Dôkladne pretrepte a vychutnajte si všetkých 6 porcií denne. Je dôležité dodržiavať pokyny na použitie.</p>	
<p><b>CS:</b> Smíchejte 1 zarovnanou odměrku prášku Nupo s 300 ml vody. Důkladně protřepejte. Dnečně užijte 6 porcí Nupo. Postupujte podle návodu k použití.</p>	
<p><b>EN: BEST BEFORE END &amp; BATCH NO. / DK: BEDST FØR UDGANGEN AF &amp; BATCH NR / NO: BEST FØR UTGANGEN AV OG PARTIKODE / SE: BÄST FÖRE UTGÅNGEN AV &amp; PARTIKOD / DE: MINDESTENS HALTBAR BIS ENDE &amp; LOT-NUMMER / SL: UPORABNO NAJMANJ DO KONCA &amp; LOT ŠT. / SK: Minimálna trvanlivosť do konca &amp; šarža / CS: ?</b></p>	
<p>BB/BBE reference text: REG PACK</p>	<p><b>EN:</b> See bottom of the packaging.  <b>DK:</b> Se bunden af emballagen.  <b>SE:</b> Se förpackningens botten.  <b>DK/NO/SE:</b> Se bunden/bunnen/botten af/av emballagen/pakningen/förpackningen.  <b>DE:</b> Siehe unten auf der Verpackung.  <b>SL:</b> Se nahaja na dnu embalaže.  <b>SK:</b> Viď na spodnej časti obalu.  <b>CS:</b> Viz spodní strana obalu.</p>
<p>BB/BBE reference text: VALUE PACK</p>	<p><b>EN:</b> See top of the packaging.  <b>DK:</b> Se toppen af emballagen.  <b>SE:</b> Se toppen av förpackningen.  <b>DK/NO/SE:</b> Se toppen af/av emballagen/pakningen/förpackningen.  <b>DE:</b> Siehe oben auf der Verpackung.  <b>SL:</b> Se nahaja na vrhu embalaže.  <b>SK:</b> Viď na vrchnej časti obalu.  <b>CS:</b> Viz horní část obalu.</p>
<p><b>EN: INSTRUCTIONS / DK: INSTRUKTIONER / NO: INSTRUKSJONER / SE: INSTRUKTIONER / DE: ANLEITUNG / SL: NAVODILA / SK: Inštrukcie / CS: Instrukce</b></p>	
<p>VLCD specific reference text:</p>	<p><b>UK:</b> Only intended for healthy overweight or obese adults who intend to achieve weight reduction. Should not be used for more than 8 weeks, or repeatedly for shorter periods than this, by healthy overweight or obese adults without the advice of a healthcare professional. Should not be used by pregnant or lactating women, adolescents or by individuals suffering from a medical condition without the advice of a healthcare professional. It is important to consume all 6 servings a day. If the product is used in accordance with the instructions for use, the entire daily amount of all essential nutrients are fully covered. Always ensure adequate daily fluid intake.</p> <p><b>DK:</b> Kun bestemt til raske overvægtige eller svært overvægtige voksne, der har til hensigt at opnå vægttab. Bør ikke benyttes i mere end otte uger eller gentagne gange i kortere perioder af raske overvægtige eller svært overvægtige voksne uden rådgivning fra sundhedspersonale. Bør ikke anvendes af gravide eller ammende kvinder, unge eller personer, der lider af et helbredsproblem, uden rådgivning fra sundhedspersonale. Det er vigtigt at indtage alle 6 portioner om dagen. Anvendes produktet i overensstemmelse med brugsanvisningen, dækkes hele det daglige næringsstofsbehov. Sørg altid for tilstrækkelig daglig væskeindtagelse.</p> <p><b>SE:</b> Endast för friska vuxna med övervikt eller fetma som har för avsikt att gå ned i vikt. Friska vuxna med övervikt eller fetma bör inte använda produkten längre än åtta veckor eller upprepade gånger under kortare perioder än så, utan rådgivning från hälso- eller sjukvårdspersonal. Bör inte användas av gravida eller ammande kvinnor, ungdomar eller personer med en medicinsk åkomma utan rådgivning från hälso- eller sjukvårdspersonal. Det är viktigt att konsumera alla 6 portioner per dag. Produkten tillhandahåller tillräcklig daglig mängd av alla essentiella näringsämnen, om den används i enlighet med brugsanvisningen. Se alltid till att upprätthålla ett tillräckligt dagligt vätskeintag.</p> <p><b>DK/NO/SE:</b> Kun/bare/endast bestemt til/ment for/för raske/sunne/friska overvægtige/vuxna med övervikt eller svært overvægtige voksne/vuxne med fetma, der/som har til hensigt/för avsikt at/å opnå vægttab/vektreduksjon/gå ned i vikt. Bør/bör ikke/inte anvendes/brukes/ användas længere/längre end/än 8 uger/uker/veckor eller gentagne/gjentatte/upprepade gange/gånger i kortere perioder af/av raske/sunne/friska overvægtige eller svært overvægtige voksne/vuxna med övervikt eller fetma uden/utan rådgivning/råd fra/från sundhedspersonale/helsepersonell/sjukvårdspersonal. Bør/bör ikke/inte anvendes/brukes/ användas af/av gravide eller ammende kvinder/kvinner, unge/ungdommer/ungdomar eller personer, der/som lider af/av et helbredsproblem/en medicinsk tilstand/åkomma, uden/utan rådgivning/råd fra/från sundhedspersonale/helsepersonell/sjukvårdspersonal. Det er/är vigtigt at/å indtage/konsumera alle 6 portioner/porsjonene om/per dagen/dag. Hvis/om produktet anvendes/brukes/ används i overensstemmelse/samsvar/enlighet med brugsanvisningen, dækkes/tæcks hele det daglige næringsstofbehov/mængden af alla viktiga næringsstoffer/næringsämnen. Sørg altid for/se alltid till at upprätthålla et tilstrækkelig/tillräckligt daglig væskeindtagelse/væskeinntak/vätskeintag.</p> <p><b>DE:</b> Das Erzeugnis ist ausschließlich für gesunde übergewichtige oder fettleibige Erwachsene bestimmt, die ihr Gewicht verringern möchten. Sollte den gesunden übergewichtigen oder fettleibigen Erwachsenen nicht länger als 8 Wochen oder wiederholt über kürzere Zeiträume als acht Wochen ohne den Rat eines/einer Angehörigen der Gesundheitsberufe verzehrt werden. Sollte von Schwangeren oder Stillenden, von Jugendlichen oder von Personen mit Gesundheitsbeschwerden nicht ohne den Rat eines/einer Angehörigen der Gesundheitsberufe verzehrt werden. Es ist wichtig alle 6 Portionen pro Tag einzunehmen. Wenn das Produkt gemäß der Gebrauchsanweisung verwendet wird, ist die gesamte tägliche Menge aller essentiellen Nährstoffe vollständig abgedeckt. Achten Sie immer auf eine ausreichende tägliche Flüssigkeitsaufnahme.</p> <p><b>SL:</b> Namenjeno samo za zdrave odrasle osebe s prekomerno telesno težo ali z debelostjo, ki nameravajo doseči zmanjšanje telesne teže. Zdravi odrasli s prekomerno telesno težo ali debeli ne smejo živila uporabljati več kot 8 tednov ali večkrat za krajša obdobja od tega brez nasveta zdravstvenega delavca. Brez nasveta zdravstvenega delavca ga ne smejo uporabljati nosečnice, doječe matere, mladostniki ali posamezniki, ki trpijo zaradi bolezenskega stanja. Potrebe po hranilih so popolnoma pokrite z zaužitjem 6 porcij izdelka na dan in se jih zato uporablja kot edini vir prehrane. Zelo pomembno je, da zaužijete vseh 6 porcij na dan. Vedno poskrbite za ustrezen dnevni vnos tekočine.</p> <p><b>SK:</b> Určené iba pre zdravých dospelých s nadváhou alebo obezitou, ktorí majú v úmysle dosiahnuť zníženie hmotnosti. Zdraví dospelí alebo obézni dospelí by nemali užívať tento produkt dlhšie ako 8 týždňov alebo opakovane po kratšiu dobu bez rady odborného lekára. Nemali by ho používať tehotné alebo dojčiacie ženy, dospelievajúci alebo osoby trpiace zdravotnými ťažkosťami bez rady odborného lekára. Je dôležité konzumovať všetkých 6 porcií denne. Ak sa produkt používa v súlade s návodom na použitie, je pokryté celé denné množstvo všetkých základných živín. Vždy zabezpečte dostatočný denný príjem tekutín.</p> <p><b>CS:</b> Produkt je určen pro zdravé jedince s nadváhou či obezitou. Vždy dodržujte dostatečný příjem tekutin v době diety, 2 až 3 litry vody denně. Pokud je tento výrobek používán jako jediný zdroj potravy, neměl by být používán déle než 3 týdny bez konzultace s naším výživovým poradcem. Není vhodné pro těhotné, a kojící ženy. U dětí je použití podmíněno konzultací s nutričním poradcem. 6 porcí obsahuje denní dávku minerálů a vitamínů. Je důležité denně sníst všech 6 porcí Nupo diety.</p>

EN: STORAGE / DK: OPBEVARING / NO: OPPBEVARING / SE: FÖRVARING / DE: AUFBEWAHRUNG / SL: SHRANJEVANJE / SK: Skladovanie / CS: Uchovávání							
EN: Cool, dry and out of direct sunlight.							
DK: Køligt, tørt og ikke i direkte sollys.							
SE: Svalt, torrt och skyddat från direkt solljus.							
DK/NO/SE: Køllet/kaldt/svalt, tørt/torrt og ikke i/skyddet från direkte sollys.							
DE: Kühl, trocken und geschützt vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.							
SL: Na hladnem in suhem ter stran od neposredne sončne svetlobe.							
SK: Skladujte v suchu a v chlade, chráňte pred priamym slnečným žiarením.							
CS: Při pokojové teplotě v suchém prostředí. Mimo přímý dosah slunce.							
EN: NUTRITION INFORMATION / DK: NÆRINGSINDHOLD / NO: NÆRINGSINNHOLD / SE: NÄRINGSINNEHÅLL / DE: NÄHRWERTINFORMATION / SL: Označba hranilne vrednosti / SK: Nutričné informácie / CS: Výživové informace							
Provides - Macronutrients 1st rank	Per/Pr./Pro/Na 100g (%RI*)	% RI* per 100 g	Per serving/Pr. portion/Pro Portion/Na porcija/Na jednu porciu/V jedné porci 32g (%RI*)	% RI* per serving 32 g	Per daily allowance / Pr. dagsration/dagsrasjon/dygndos / Pro Tagesmenge / Na dnevni dodatek / Za denný príspevok / Za denní příspěvek (6 servings/portioner/Portionen/porcii/porcii/porci 192g (%RI*))	% RI* per daily allowance 192 g	Daily % RI* (Adults)
Energy/energi/Energie/energijska vrednost/energetická hodnota (kJ)	1,577	15	505	6	3,038	36	2400
Energy/energi/Energie/energijska vrednost/energetická hodnota (kcal)	377	19	121	4	724	36	2000
Fat/fedt/fett/Fett/maščobe/tuky/ (g)	12	27	3.8	5	23	33	70
of which saturates/heraf mættede fedtsyrer/herav mettet/varav måttet fett/davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/od tega nasičene maščobne kisline/z toho nasýtené masné kyseliny/z toho nasycené masné kyseliny (g)	2.0	10	0.6	3	3.8	10	20
- mono-unsaturates (g)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
- polyunsaturates (g)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Carbohydrate/kulhydrat/karbohydrater/kolhydrat/Kohlenhydrate/ogjikovi hidrati/sacharidy (g)	25	10	7.9	3	48	38	260
of which sugars/heraf sukkerarter/herav sukker/varav sockerarter/davon Zucker/od tega sladkorji/z toho cukry (g)	10	11	3.4	4	20	22	90
of which polyols/heraf polyoler/varav polyoler/davon Polyole/od tega polioli/z toho polyoly/z toho polyalkoholy (g)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
- starch (g)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Fibre/kostfibre/fiber/Ballaststoffe/prehranska vlaknina/vláknina (g)	8.7	-	2.8	-	17	-	-
Protein/Eiweiß/beļjakovine/bielkoviny/bilkoviny (g)	39	78	13	26	75	120	50
Salt/Salz/soł/soľ /sůl (g)	2.4	40	0.78	13	4.7	78	6
of which sodium/heraf natrium/herav natrium/varav natrium/davon Natrium/od tega natrij/z toho sodík (mg)		0		0		0	6
Vitamins - 2nd rank:	Per/Pr./Pro/Na 100g (%RI*)	% RI* per 100 g	Per serving/Pr. portion/Pro Portion/Na porcija/Na jednu porciu/V jedné porci 32g (%RI*)	% RI* per serving 32 g	Per daily allowance / Pr. dagsration/dagsrasjon/dygndos / Pro Tagesmenge / Na dnevni dodatek / Za denný príspevok / Za denní příspěvek (6 servings/portioner/Portionen/porcii/porcii/porci 192g (%RI*))	% RI* per daily allowance 192 g	Daily % RI* (Adults)
Vitamin A (ug)	378	17	121	15	725	91	800
Vitamin D (ug)	5.4	100	1.7	34	10	200	5
Vitamin E (mg)	6.0	50	1.9	16	12	100	15
Vitamin K (ug)	38	51	12	16	72	96	75
Vitamin C (mg)	60	75	19	24	120	150	80
Thiamin/Tiamin/Tiamina/Vitamin B1 (mg)	0.48	44	0.15	14	0.92	84	1.1
Riboflavin/Vitamin B2 (mg)	1.10	79	0.34	24	2.0	143	1.4
Niacin (mg)	9.3	58	3.0	13	18	113	16
Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.91	55	0.29	21	1.7	121	1.4
Folic acid /folinsyre/folsyre/folsyra/Folsäure/folna kislina/kyselina listová (µg)	185	91	59.3	30	356	178	300
Vitamin B12 (ug)	2.3	92	0.73	29	4.4	176	2.5
Biotin (ug)	27	54	8.5	17	51	102	50
Pantothenic acid/pantotensyre/pantotensyra/Pantothensäure/pantotenska kislina/kyselina pantotenová (mg)	3.3	55	1.0	17	6.3	105	6

Minerals - 3rd rank:	Per/Pr./Pro/Na 100g (%RI*)	% RI* per 100 g	Per serving/Pr. portion/Pro Portion/Na porcija/Na jednu porciju/V jedné porci 32g (%RI*)	% RI* per serving 32 g	Per daily allowance / Pr. dagsration/dagsrasjon/dygndos / Pro Tagesmenge / Na dnevni dodatek / Za denný príspevok / Za denní příspěvek (6 servings/portioner/Portionen/porcii/porcii/porci 192g (%RI*))	% RI* per daily allowance 192 g	Daily % RI* (Adults)
Potassium/Kalium/kalij/draslik (mg)	1,630	82	522	26	3,130	157	2000
Chloride/chlorid/klorid/Chlor (mg)	1,180	149	376	47	2,260	293	800
Calcium/kalsium/Kalcium/kalcij/vápnik (mg)	493	62	158	20	947	118	800
Phosphorus/Phosphor/fosfor (mg)	749	107	240	34	1,440	206	700
Magnesium/magnezij/horčík (mg)	83.4	22	26.7	7	160	43	275
Iron/jern/järn/Eisen/železo (mg)	8.5	14	2.7	13	16	144	14
Zinc/Zink/cink/zinok/zinek (mg)	5.8	58	1.8	18	11	110	10
Copper/kobber/koppar/Kupfer/baker/med/měď (mg)	0.60	60	0.19	19	1.1	110	1
Manganese/Mangan/Mangán (mg)	1.60	60	0.52	26	3.1	155	2
Selenium/Selen/Selén (ug)	40	73	13	24	76	138	15
Chromium/Chrom/krom/chróom (ug)		6		6		6	40
Molybdenum/molybdæn/molybden/Molybdän/molibden/molybdén (ug)	36	72	12	24	69	138	10
Iodine/Iod/jód (ug)	103	68	33.0	27	198	127	150
Sodium/Natrium/natrij/sodik (mg)	970	-	310	-	1,900	-	-
Also Provides - other nutrients/additives 4th rank:	Per/Pr./Pro/Na 100g (%RI*)	% RI* per 100 g	Per serving/Pr. portion/Pro Portion/Na porcija/Na jednu porciju/V jedné porci 32g (%RI*)	% RI* per serving 32 g	Per daily allowance / Pr. dagsration/dagsrasjon/dygndos / Pro Tagesmenge / Na dnevni dodatek / Za denný príspevok / Za denní příspěvek (6 servings/portioner/Portionen/porcii/porcii/porci 192g (%RI*))	% RI* per daily allowance 192 g	Daily % RI* (Adults)
Linoleic acid / linolsyre / Linolsäure / Linolna kislina / Kyselina linolová / Kyselina linolová (g)	5.8	-	1.9	-	11	-	-
Linolenic acid / linolensyre / Linolensäure / Linolenská kislina / Kyselina linolénová (g)	0.8	-	0.3	-	1.6	-	-
Choline/cholin/kolin/Cholin/holin/cholin (mg)	208	-	67	-	400	-	-
<b>EU Regulation:</b> This product is regulated by and complies with the following EU regulations	<p><b>Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011</b> - on the provision of food information to consumers</p> <p><b>Regulation (EU) No 609/2013</b> - on food intended for infants and young children, food for special medical purposes, and total diet replacement for weight control</p> <p><b>Regulation (EU) No 2017/ 1798</b> - supplementing Regulation (EU) No 609/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the specific compositional and information requirements for total diet replacement for weight control</p> <p><b>Regulation (EU) No 1333/2008</b> - on food additives</p> <p><b>Regulation (EU) No 1170/2009</b> - on vitamin and minerals and their forms that can be added to foods, including food supplements</p> <p><b>Regulation (EU) No 1924/2006</b> - on nutrition and health claims made on foods</p> <p><b>Regulation (EU) No 1829/2003</b> - on genetically modified food and feed</p> <p><b>Regulation (EU) No 1830/2003</b> - concerning the traceability and labelling of genetically modified organisms and the traceability of food and feed products produced from genetically modified organisms</p> <p><b>Regulation (EU) No 1881/2006</b> - setting maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs</p> <p><b>Regulation (EU) No 828/2014</b> - on the requirements for the provision of information to consumers on the absence or reduced presence of gluten in food</p>						
<b>EFSA Claims:</b> This product is regulated by and complies with the following EFSA claims	<b>Type</b>	<b>Nutrient</b>	<b>Claim</b>	<b>Condition</b>	<b>EFSA Journal No.</b>	<b>Status</b>	<b>EFSA ID</b>
	Nutritional	Gluten	Gluten Free* this claim is used with previous formula as reference!	The statement 'gluten-free' may only be made where the food as sold to the final consumer contains no more than 20 mg/kg of gluten.	-	Approved	-
	Nutritional	GMO	GMO Free	Complies with EU No 1829/2003 and 1830/2003	-	Approved	-
	Nutritional	Fibre	Added fibre	May be used for total diet replacement for weight control products provided that the dietary fibre content of the product is not less than 10 g / Complies with EU 2017/1798	-	Approved	-
<b>Packaging specifications</b>							
Item number	77653						
Category	Very Low Calorie Diet						
Taste	Strawberry						
Shelf Life	24 months from date of production						
Country of Origin	Sweden						
Customs tariff	21069098						
<b>Languages on Packaging</b>	English, Scandinavian (Danish, Norwegian, Swedish), German						
Foil Material	12my PETP metal./70my PE TR. Lam, 2.8 g						
Box Material	GC1 350g / PMS 8003 VK-Lak blank, 39 g						
<b>CONSUMER UNIT (PCS.)</b>							
Content	12 x 32 g sachets						
Length	10 cm						
Width	12.5 cm						
Height	16.7 cm						
Net weight	384 g						
Gross weight	468 g						
EAN Number	571566776537						
<b>COLLI / STOCK UNIT</b>							
Consumer units pr. colli	4						
Length	40.3 cm						
Width	12.7 cm						
Height	16.7 cm						

Net weight	1.54 kg
Gross weight	1.86 kg
EAN number	5715667377659
EURO PALLET	
Length	120 cm
Width	80 cm
Height	117.6 cm
Gross weight	Approx. 215 kg
Colli pr. pallet	102
Colli pr. layer	17
Pieces pr. pallet	408
Number of pallets pr. 20-foot Container	10
Number of pallets pr. 40-foot Container	23
Number of pallets pr. truck	32



Signed on behalf of Nupo ApS:

Name: Karina Berthelsen

Position: Innovation Manager

Date: Nov-21